2020

$
2019

$

Grants in Adv/Contract Liabilities 74,610 108,182 0 0

Inc’ in Adv/Contract Liabilities 0 8,800 0 0

Trade and other payables 35,942 49,359 0 0

Total Financial Liabilities 110,552 166,341 0 0

Cultural Development Network Limited
& Controlled Entity Creating Australia Limited 2020 Annual Report

Page 29 of 32 March 2021 CDN Ltd

c. Net Fair Values
The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial
liabilities are disclosed in the balance sheet and in the notes to the financial
statements.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the entity’s expose in interest rates and
equity prices (if equities held). The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity
values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by
changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably
possible.  These sensitivities assume that the movement in any particular variable is
independent of other variables.

 Consolidated Cultural Development
Network Ltd

Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Year ended
31st December 2019

+ or – 2% in interest rates +/- 5,087 +/- 5,087 +/- 3,115 +/- 3,115
+ or – 10% in listed
investments 0 0 0 0

Year ended
31stDecember 2020

+ or – 2% in interest rates +/- 5,822 +/- 5,822 +/- 3,846 +/- 3,846
+ or – 10% in listed
investments 0 0 0 0

21 Related Party Transactions
Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no
more favorable than those available to the other parties unless otherwise stated.

22 Group Details
The registered office of the group is:

Level 1
168 La Trobe Street
Melbourne Victoria Australia 3000

The principal place of business is at the registered office

Cultural Development Network Limited
& Controlled Entity Creating Australia Limited 2020 Annual Report

Page 30 of 32 March 2021 CDN Ltd

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION PER SECTION 60.15 OF THE AUSTRALIAN CHARITIES